
Snohomish County Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12023-0158

Status:Type: Motion Approved

File created: In control:2/14/2023 General Legislative Session

On agenda: Final action:3/1/2023 3/1/2023

Title: Motion 23-085, approve and authorize the County Executive to execute an amended grant award
from the Administrative Office of the Courts to support District Court’s Mental Health Program

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 23-085, 2. Staff Report, 3. Grant Agreement Amendment - SIGNED, 4. Original Grant
Agreement, 5. Motion Assignment Slip

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedGeneral Legislative Session3/1/2023 1 Pass

Moved to the GLS Consent AgendaLaw and Justice / Human Services
Committee

2/28/2023 1

AssignedAdministrative Session2/21/2023 1

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:
Motion 23-085, approve and authorize the County Executive to execute an amended grant award from the
Administrative Office of the Courts to support District Court’s Mental Health Program
DEPARTMENT:  District Court

ORIGINATOR:  Kanoe Kuwana/Jennifer Crossen

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION:  Approved by Ken Klein 2/16/23

PURPOSE: District Court has received additional grand funding from the Administrative Office of the Courts to
increase resources available for the Mental Health Program.

BACKGROUND: District Court’s Mental Health Program provides valuable services to Mental Health Court
participants and does not have funding to provide many of these resources needed for best practices in
serving these participants. Continued training and other participant services for the program will allow us to
increase our ability to provide these needed services.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:
EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

TBD AOC Grant Expense DAC $5,200

TOTAL
Snohomish County Council Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2023-0158, Version: 1

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

TBD AOC Grant Expense DAC $5,200

TOTAL

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

00232424020121 AOC Grant - Therap Ct $5,200

TOTAL

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: Click or tap here to enter text.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT# GRT23000 AMOUNT $90,824,00

AMENDMENT x CONTRACT# GRT23000 AMOUNT $5,200

Contract Period
ORIGINAL START 07/01/2022 END 06/30/2023

AMENDMENT START 07/01/2022 END 06/30/2023

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Reviewed/approved by Risk - Shelia Barker 2/15/23 and

Finance - Nathan Kennedy 2/15/23

Snohomish County Council Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

